# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED PRECISION, INC.	04/29/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5684628
Patent Number:	5744884
Patent Number:	5812310
Patent Number:	5899437
Patent Number:	6862363
Patent Number:	7330588
Patent Number:	7228003
Patent Number:	6781753
Patent Number:	7062091
Patent Number:	7283253
Patent Number:	6806595
Patent Number:	7278268
Patent Number:	7141801
Application Number:	11740878
Application Number:	11967956
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

500611227 **REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0695** 

Application Number:	10656002
Application Number:	11848185
Application Number:	10742508
Application Number:	10872329
Application Number:	11400058
Application Number:	11552953
Application Number:	60972193
Application Number:	61018657

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	419271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk

Total Attachments: 13
source=419271#page1.tif
source=419271#page2.tif
source=419271#page3.tif
source=419271#page4.tif
source=419271#page5.tif
source=419271#page5.tif
source=419271#page7.tif
source=419271#page8.tif
source=419271#page9.tif
source=419271#page9.tif
source=419271#page10.tif
source=419271#page11.tif
source=419271#page12.tif
source=419271#page13.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of April 29, 2008 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Secured Party"), on the one hand, and APPLIED PRECISION, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as APLS Acquisition Corporation) ("Debtor"), on the other hand.

#### RECITALS

- A. Secured Party and Debtor are entering into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Non-Exim Loan Agreement"), and that certain other Loan and Security Agreement (Exim Program) dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Exim Loan Agreement"). As used herein, the term "Loan Agreement" means, individually and collectively, the Non-Exim Loan Agreement and the Exim Loan Agreement. Capitalized terms used herein which are not defined, have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Party security interests in all of Debtor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to all of its intellectual property and all other Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment and performance when due of all of the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants, represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

#### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> To secure all of the Obligations, Debtor grants and pledges to Secured Party a security interest in all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property, including without limitation the following:
- (a) All present and future United States <u>registered</u> copyrights and copyright registrations, including, without limitation, the registered copyrights, maskworks, software, computer programs and other works of authorship subject to United States copyright protection listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Agreement (and including all of the exclusive rights afforded a copyright registrant in the United States under 17 U.S.C. §106 and any exclusive rights which may in the future arise by act of Congress or otherwise) and all present and future applications for copyright registrations (including applications for copyright registrations of derivative works and compilations) (collectively, the "Registered Copyrights"), and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Debtor in connection with the Registered Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Registered Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Registered Copyrights, and all computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Registered Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.
- (b) All present and future copyrights, maskworks, software, computer programs and other works of authorship subject to (or capable of becoming subject to) United

-1-

States copyright protection which are not registered in the United States Copyright Office (the "Unregistered Copyrights"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Debtor in connection with the Unregistered Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Unregistered Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Unregistered Copyrights, and all computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Unregistered Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto. The Registered Copyrights and the Unregistered Copyrights collectively are referred to herein as the "Copyrights."

- (c) All right, title and interest in and to any and all present and future license agreements with respect to the Copyrights.
- (d) All present and future accounts, accounts receivable, royalties, and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to the Copyrights.
- (e) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (f) All trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Debtor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); provided, however, that Secured Party shall not acquire any interest in any intent to use a federal trademark application for a trademark, servicemark, or other mark filed on Debtor's behalf prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or equivalent) for such mark that is the subject of such application;
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing, and all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of the foregoing.

Anything herein or in the Loan Agreement to the contrary notwithstanding, the grants of security interests pursuant hereto and thereto shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any non-monetary license rights of Debtor (as a licensee rather than as a licensor) to the extent that (but only to the extent that): (x) such license rights are not assignable or capable of being encumbered as a matter of law or under the terms of the license or other agreement applicable thereto (but solely to the extent that any such restriction shall be enforceable under applicable law (including without limitation, to the extent applicable, Sections 9406, 9407, and 9408 of the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect in California from time to time)), without the consent of the licensor thereof or other applicable party thereto; and (y) such consent has not been obtained; and (z) such license rights are not encumbered by security interests in favor of any Person (other than the applicable licensor itself); provided, however, that the grants of security interests pursuant hereto and thereto shall extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall include, (A) any and all proceeds of any such license rights that are otherwise excluded to the extent that the assignment or encumbrance of such proceeds is not so restricted, and (B) upon obtaining the consent of any such licensor or other applicable party's consent with respect to any such otherwise excluded license rights, such license rights as well as any and all proceeds thereof that might have theretofore have been excluded from such grant of security interests and the term "Collateral".

- 2. Loan Agreement. The security interests hereunder are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interests granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Secured Party as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Secured Party provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Secured Party of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Secured Party, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.
- 3. <u>Covenants and Warranties.</u> Debtor represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:
- (a) Debtor shall undertake all commercially reasonable measures to cause its employees, agents and independent contractors to assign to Debtor all rights of authorship to any copyrighted material in which Debtor has or may subsequently acquire any right or interest.
- (b) Debtor shall promptly advise Secured Party of any Trademark constituting Material Intellectual Property, Patent constituting Material Intellectual Property, or Registered Copyright, not specified in this Agreement, which is hereafter acquired by Debtor.
- (c) Section 6.10 of the Loan Agreement hereby is incorporated herein as though fully set forth herein, *mutatis mutandis*.
  - 4. <u>General</u>. If any action relating to this Agreement is brought by either party hereto

against the other party, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorneys fees, costs and disbursements. This Agreement may be amended only by a written instrument signed by both parties hereto. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Loan Agreement, the provision giving Secured Party greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement. This Agreement, the Loan Agreement, and the other Loan Documents comprise the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the matters addressed in this Agreement. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of California, without regard for choice of law provisions. This Agreement is a Loan Document.

5. CHOICE OF LAW, VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE. SECTION 11 OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT HEREBY IS INCORPORATED HEREIN, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page immediately follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cause this Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Debtor:

Debtor:

1040 12th Avenue Northwest Issaguah, WA 98027

APPLIED PRECISION, INC., a Delaware

corporation

Name: \_ 5 &

Address of Secured Party:

Secured Party:

3003 Tasman Drive

Santa Clara, California 95054

SILICON VALLEY B4

Title:

Form: 3/1/02

## EXHIBIT A

 $\frac{REGISTERED\ COPYRIGHTS}{\text{(including copyrights that are the subject of an application for registration)}}$ 

Title	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
NONE		

Exhibit A

SVB/Applied Precision/IP Sec Agr-3.doc

#### EXHIBIT B

#### **PATENTS**

Title	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
See list of Patents attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein as though fully set forth herein.		

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Patents shall include all Patents acquired by Debtor from one or more of Applied Precision, LLC and Applied Precision Holdings, LLC and identified in that certain other Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2002 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified (including pursuant to that certain Release of Security Interest in Certain Patents and Certain Trademarks, dated December 19, 2007, by Silicon Valley Bank in favor of Applied Precision, LLC) from time to time), between Applied Precision, LLC and Silicon Valley Bank, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2002, at Reel 013599, Frame 0814, with respect to Patents.

Exhibit B

SVB/Applied Precision/IP Sec Agr-3.doc

279 EPO 28964A2 CA 279  EPO 279  EPO 3730588 US 279  EPO 3730588 US 379  EPO 379  SSS4785 CA 379  EPO 379  EPO 379  EPO 37873  SSR4753 US						
9/ US         Utility Application No.         Publication No.         Publication No.         Publication No.         Publication No.         Patent No.         Country/Luthority           08/389154         08/389154         US         US           08/92405         11-284484         US         US           08/722161         10/34405         11-284484         US           10/34405         11-284484         US         US           10/34405         20020110267         6862363         US           10/34405         11-284484         US         US           10/34405         20020110267         6862363         US           10/34405         20020110267         6862363         US           10/34405         EP1415279         US         EPC           238,785         US         US         US           10/140478         WCO0155864A2         US         US           10/3406         10/3406         US         US           10/3406         2.387,817         WCO0155864A2         US           10/3406         10/3406         EPO         EPO           10/3406         10/3406         EPO         EPO           10/3406         10/3406 <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>						
gr US         Utility Application No.         Publication	A A THE	Authorism man and the first throughout the second				
06/389154         5684626         US           06/54309         5744884         US           08/722161         11-264484         US           10-334405         11-264484         US           10-334405         11-264484         US           10-334405         11-264484         US           2593         2,336,795         CA           2593         2,336,795         CA           2593         2001-55540         SP           2593         2001-55540         SP           2593         2001-55540         SP           2593         1001-55540         SP           2593         1001-55540         SP           2593         1001-55540         SP           2005-0008207         7228003         US           10-73418         WOO0155964A2         CA           2397-817         WOO0155964A2         EPO           2003-0141654         JP           2003-0141654         JP           1003-0141654         JP	Publication No.		Trile	Dato Filed	Date issued	Expiration Date
08/54/309         5744884         US           08/722161         6812310         US           08/722161         10-354406         11-264484         US           2333,765         CA         US           2933         2001-55540         EP1415279         EPC           2933         2001-55540         US         US           10-         11/740878         WOO0155964A2         US           659         1906713.1         1254430         EPO           653         2003-56437         P2003-0141654         JP           653         2003-565437         P2003-0141654         JR	5684628	Sn	ORTHOGONAL MOTION MICROSCOPE STAGE	15-Feb-95	4-Nov-97	16-Feb-15
08/732161         US           08/989696         11-264484         5893437         US           10-354405         11-264484         19-354405         19-354405           10-354405         11-264484         19-33683         US           5593         2,398,795         2,398,795         CA           2593         2,001,45540         2,398,795         CA           2593         2,001,45540         EP1415279         EPC           2593         2001,45540         JP         LS           2593         10/872293         20050008207         7228003         US           10-         11/740878         US         CA           2593         1906713.1         1254430         EPO           2593         1906713.1         1254430         EPO           2593         10/037439         118	5744884	ns	LINEAR MOTION MICROPOSITIONING APPARATUS AND METHOD	17-Oct-95	28-Apr-98	17-00-15
08/98/98/96         11-26/4/84         589/9437         US           10-35/4/05         11-26/4/84         19-         JP           09/770,833         20020110267         686/2363         US           25/33         2,396,795         20050117790         7330588         US           25/33         1903346.3         EP1415279         EPO         EPO           25/33         1903346.3         EP1415279         EPO         SPO           25/33         1001-55540         JP         JP           10-         11/740378         WOO0155964A2         CA           2.397,817         WOO0155964A2         CA           1906713.1         1254430         EPO           103         2003-65437         P2003-0141654         JP           653         100/037 439         118	5812310	Sn	ORTHOGONAL HIGH ACCURACY MICROSCOPE STAGE	16-0d-98	22-Sep-98	16-Oct-16
10-354405   11-264484   JP   JP     09/770,833   20020110267   6862363   US     10/949270   22050117790   7330588   US     2,398,795   EP1415279   EPC     2,398,795   EP1415279   EPC     2,398,795   EP1415279   EPC     11/740878   EP1415279   US     11/740878   US     11/740878   US     2,397,817   WO00155964A2   EPO     1254430   EPO     13905713,1   T254430   EPO     150637439   P2003-0141654   JP     150637439   P2003-0141654   P		US	CAM ACTUATED VALVE	12-Dec-97	4-May-99	12-Dec-17
09/770,833         20020110267         6862363         US           10/949270         20050117790         7330588         US           5/398,795         CA         CA           2/398,795         CA         EP1415279         EPC           2/398,795         CA         SE93         EP1415279         EPC           2/393         10/872293         20050008207         7/228003         US           10-         11/740878         US         US           10-         12/3430         CA         EPO           639         2003-65437         P2003-0141654         JP           653         10/037439         10/037433         IS	\$1-264484	ď	CAM ACTUATED VALVE	14-Dec-98		
10/949270   20050117790   7330588 US     2,398,795   2,398,795   CA     2,398,795   EP1415279   EPO     593	0267	US	IMAGE METRICS IN THE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DNA MICROARRAY DATA	25-Jan-01	1-Mar-05	25-Jan-21
2,398,795         CA           2,398,795         CA           2,398,795         CA           2,398,795         CA           2,393         EP1415279         EPO           2,893         2001-55540         JP           2,893         10772393         20050008207         7228093         US           10-         11740878         US         US           10-         2,387,817         WO00155964A2         CA           1639         1906713,1         1254430         EPO           1630         2003-655437         P2003-0141654         JP           1063         107070083733         118	7790	Sn	IMAGE METRICS IN THE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DNA MICROARRAY DATA	23-Sep-04	12-Feb-08	
1903346.3         EP1415279         EPC           2001-555440         JP           10/872293         20050008207         7228003         US           11/740878         US           2,387,817         WCO0155964A2         CA           2003-555437         P2003-0141654         JP           10/037,439         2002-0141654         JR		ర్తు	IMAGE METRICS IN THE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DNA MICROARRAY DATA	26-Jan-01	9-Oct-07	
2001-555440 JP  10/872293 20050006207 7228003 US  11/740878 US  2.387,817 WO00155964A2 CA  2.003.655437 P2003-0141654 JP	EP1415279	EPO	IMAGE METRICS IN THE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DNA MICROARRAY DATA	26-Jan-01		
10/872233 20050008207 7228003 US 11/740878 US 2,387,817 WO00155964A2 CA 1906713.1 1254430 EPO 2003-555437 P2003-0141654 JP		df.	IMAGE METRICS IN THE STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DNA MICROARRAY DATA	26-Jan-01		
1.1740278 US 2.387,817 WCO0155964A2 CA 1806713.1 1254430 EPO 2003-655437 P2003-0141654 JP 1W037 439 200200373 6781753 US	38207	ns	FLAT-FIELD, PANEL FLATTENING, AND PANEL CONNECTING METHODS	18-Jun-04	5-Jun-07	
2,397,817 WO00155964A2 CA 1906713.1 1254430 EPO 2003-555437 P2003-0141654 JP 10/037 439 20020093733 6781753 115		<u>s</u> n	1	26-Apr-07	And the state of t	
1906713.1 F254430 EPO 2003-555437 P2003-0141654 JP 10037 439 20020093273 6781783 118	WO00155964A2	ర్	FLAT-FIELD, PANEL FLATTENING, AND PANEL CONNECTING METHODS	26-Jan-01		Visit MAN of the Black Addition.
2639 P2003-0141654 JP 2639 P0030093733 F781753 IS	1254430	Odi	FLAT-FIELD, PANEL FLATTENING, AND PANEL CONNECTING METHODS	26-Jan-0†	The state of the s	
10037,439 20020093733 STB1753 IIS	P2003-0141654	G.	FLAT-FIELD, PANEL FLATTENING, AND PANEL CONNECTING METHODS	26-Jan-01	Service in the servic	
	20020093733 6781753	প্র	Z-AXIS FRAME FOR A HIGH ACCURACY 31-Dec-01 ORTHOGONAL MOTION STAGE	31-Dec-01	24 Aug-04	31-Dec-21

Parent Filing/ US Provisional Appl. No.	Utifity Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.	Country/Autho	TRIE	Date Filed	Date Issued	Expiration Date
60/262,000	10/047458	20020097898	7062091	, Sn	Coordinate calibration for scanning systems	14-Jan-02	13-Jun-06	31-Aug-22
60/262,000- PCT/US02/01082	2,434,427		++**	5	Coordinate calibration for scanning systems	10-Jul-03		
60/262,000 PCT/US02/01082	2713408.9	1368782		Odi	Coordinate calibration for scanning systems	10-3ul-03		
60/311,080- 60/431,692- 60/364,762	10:389269	20030222197	7283253	. SJ	MULTI-AXIS INTEGRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13-Mar-03	16-00-07	6-Aug-22
60/311,060 60/431,692 60/364,762 11/202,745				3	MULTI-AXIS INTEGRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	31-Dec-07		
60/311,060- 60/431,692- 60/364,762- (10/389,269- PCT/US04/07323)	44	2006-520473		<del>ا</del> .	MULTI-AXIS INTEGRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	12-Mar-04		
60/343,301		US2003-0173868	5806595	US.	LOW BACKLASH LINEAR ACTUATOR	18-Dec-02	19-Oct-04	31-Dec-21
60/364,762 60/431,694 PCT/US03/08182		1520250		EPO	MULTI-AXIS INTEGRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13-Mar-03		
60/408,804	2	20040108841		U.S.	SUBSTRATE HOLDER	5-Sep-03		
60/430,968		20040195676	7,278,268	ns		4-Dec-03	9-Oct-07	3-Dec-23
60/430,988 10/728,197	11/848185	US2007-0290331		SZ,	LY EFFICIENT CCD CAMERA	30-Aug-07		

ŢŢ	T		-	Γ'	r		1				-	<del></del>	T	Ţ			77	<del>5</del>
	Expiration Date		19-May-24					**************************************					-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		G://P/IP Summary Spreadsheet
	Date issued		28-Nov-06														THE COMPLETE OF STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	SAP/IP Sum
<del>                                     </del>	ă ———		282							ļ				-		-		U
	Date Filed	29-Jun-05	19-Deo-03	23-Deo-03	19-Dec-03	23-Dec-03	18-Jun-04	7-Apr-06	26-Apr-07	26-Apr-07	14-Sep-07	TBD	25-Oct-06	25-Oct-06	13-Sep-07	2-Jan-08	Problem delication and the second sec	
	Title	THERMALLY EFFICIENT CCD CAMERA HOUSING	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ILLUMINATING LIVING CELLS FOR IMAGING	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ILLUMINATING LIVING CELLS FOR IMAGING	DECONVOLUTION FOR THE REDUCTION OF BLURISING INDICED BY INTERNAL REFLECTIONS	DECONVOLUTION FOR THE REDUCTION OF BLURRING INDUCED BY INTERNAL REFLECTIONS	SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING PHOTOKINETIC TECHNIQUES IN CELL BIOLOGY IMAGING APPLICATIONS	MICROSCOPE STAGE WITH FLEXURAL AXIS	MICROSCOPE STAGE WITH PLEXURAL AXIS	MICROSCOPE STAGE WITH FLEXURAL AXIS	MICROSCOPE STAGE WITH FLEXURAL. AXIS	MICROSCOPE STAGE WITH FLEXURAL AXIS	Polarized Phase Microscopy	Polarized Phase Microscopy	Dispersing Immersion Liquid for High Resolution Imaging and Lithography	Optical Substrate for Reduced Background Fluorescence	Patent Prosecution Matters	
	Country/Authority	EPO T	S		SO .	EPO P	SD.	SUS A	CA	EPO	China &	0.	rog a	US		Sn		М
	Pateni No.		7141801		Terbunderstebnerrentenbelderstebner unbetrebelder			AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				Workfield and a second						
	Publication Mo.	1575806	US2004-0186516	1579201	20040184675	1588324	20050006595	20060289783		1866689		And the Book of the Andrews was any and any and any	WO 2007/050773	20070091427				
	Utility Application No.	3796644.7	10/742,456	3814920.9	10,742,508		10/872329	11/400058		06 74 0721.3	200680008413.8	The state of the s	/041811	11/552953	60/972193	diction of the contract of the		
	Parent Filing/ US Provisional Appl. No.	1	60/436,776	41042	60/437,264	41456	60/480,432		60/669821 PCT/US2006/01304 7	6/01304	3/01304	60/669821~ PCT/JS2006/01304 7	60/730482	60/730482 [11/552953	60/972190 & 60/972	61/018657		

#### **EXHIBIT C**

#### TRADEMARKS

Title	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
See list of Trademarks attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein as though fully set forth herein.	,	

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Trademarks shall include all Trademarks acquired by Debtor from one or more of Applied Precision, LLC and Applied Precision Holdings, LLC and identified in that certain other Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2002 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified (including pursuant to that certain Release of Security Interest in Certain Patents and Certain Trademarks, dated December 19, 2007, by Silicon Valley Bank in favor of Applied Precision, LLC) from time to time), between Applied Precision, LLC and Silicon Valley Bank, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2002, at Reel 002640, Frame 0607, with respect to Trademarks.

Exhibit C

E COURT	APPLIED PRECISION	U.S.	860	75282969	28-Apr-97	28-Jul-1998	2,197,426	10/20/08	TMK 00-00590
9 6	APPLIED PRECISION	Rombin of Kores	070		5000000	-	447475	10/02/00	
9	APPLIED PRECISION	Receibise of Korea	T.S		25.50.10		43,607.7	(0.07/0B)	
5	APPLIED PRECISION	Malarsia	600	97/14955	28-02-57		- The Contract		
Ĝ	APPLIED PRECISION	Singapore	<b>6</b> 0		22-Oct-97		B 797/3018C	04/28/97	
e E	APPLIED PRECISION	Tewan	<b>60</b>		23-Oc-97		965266	.09/15/00	
Cons.	APPLIED PRECISION	Jepsin	900		28-0c:-97		4429782	11/02/00	
Corp.	APPLIED PRECISION	Singapore	010	797/13039C	10-Jan-01				
e d	APPLIED PRECISION	U.S.	000	77/154,305	11-Apr-07				
Corp.	APPLIED PRECISION	Israel	600	301076	11-Tun-07				
(Sel)	APPLIED PRECISION	Canada	<b>56</b>	1351548; 86418-	14~Jun-07	****		• • • •	
Com	Application precision	Onion	600	6100067	14.5m.07	*			The state of the s
3	APPLIED PRECISION	India	880	1570841	11.440.07				
Con	APPLIED PRECISION	CIM	007.009	6344477	11-Oct-07		-		
Com.	APPLIED PRECESSON	Sapan	690)	2007-165131	11-Oct-07				
Corp.	APPLIED PRECISION	Repúblic of Korea	600)	40-2007-0652646	11-Oct-07				
Corp.	APPLIED PRECISION	Singipore	600	197201765	11-0-127				
Cert.	APPLIED PRECISION	Taiwan	600	96047861	11,00-07			TO THE CHARLES AND THE PARTY OF	****
LS/PMC	WORX (Stylland)	11.5	600	75608133	18-Dec-98	126-310-2001	17.650.811	P9718/01	
LS/PMC	. WCBX	Germany	88	754508133	18.0 ber 68	The state of the s	160 47 60g 4	007.000	
SUME	WAVETINES	318	1000	7634691	20-0		220.003	- CO/2000	***************************************
JMd/ST	WAVETIMER	ML.	Orlia	7141521	70. Mar. 0!		2147533	02745703	
Jivas	WAVETTERED	11.0	Dog	700.47 133	A. 7. 1. 0.6	3000	מבל ניסט ב	000000	
Crowd.	SOPTION Y	111.0	2000	201700	AN 45.5 PM	11.5 2.5 2003	7 716 760	0000000	***************************************
Leave	ACCUTACOB V	200	000	20073100	20 hr 01	15-4324-(16.13	2, (42), (50)	0600000	
1 SPACE	SOPPROBY	177.0	265	404,200V	27-328-73		707 550 /	1172002	
LSPMC	INANDVALVE	11.8	\$000	75117682	17.3m-96	30. Apr. 1003	2 1/6 349	06.38/09	TOPING NO. YOU'S
LSPMC	NANOMOVEK	8	600	74683921	02-fun-95	18-Mar-1997	3068385	76/07/90	TVX 00.00593
LSPMC	NANOMOTION	10.8	600	74583736	62-Jun-95	17. Mar-1997	2 068 384	75/01/90	TAK 00-00592
LSFMC	FLOWPOINT (Stylized)	s'n)	600	76220817	(06-Mar-0)	18-Dec-2001	2636.935	10/15/02	1
1.SPMC	FLOWPOINT (Swizzed)	Triwen	600	90024729	18-Jun-01		1006968	07/16/02	
LS/PMC	FLOWPOINT (Swizzed)	Singapore	600	Taj/09(97)	20-Jun-01		T.0060/10T	03/05/01	3
LSTPMC	FLOWPOINT (Stylized)	CTM	1007; 009	2319978	23-301-01		2319978	12/19/02	
LSPMC	PLOWPORT (Switzed)	38560	00%, 00%, 023	2001-0068	31-58L0}	21-Mgra-2003	4664978	04/18/03	
LSPMC	FLOWFORT (Swinsd)	Malaysia	600	2001/09975	(02-Aug-0)		12001/09975	03/06/01	-
LSPMC	FLOWPOINT (Stylized)	Repuistic of Koroa	600	40-2001-003558	06-Sep-03		554,742	07/28/03	
LS/PMC	FLOWFOINT	11.5.	600	75399272	03-Dec-57	18-May-1999	2,492,914	09/25/01	TN/K 02-000208
LSTAC	DELTAVISION SPECTRIS	Lts.	(00)	76458062	15-04-02	3-Jun-2003	2,827,172	03/30/04	
LS/PMC		CUM	010,000		10-Apr-05		3173077	10,06/04	
LSPMC	DELTAVISION SPECTRES	Japan	600		15-Am-03	2-Mar-2004	4744094	01/30/04	
LATE C	DECTAVISION	5:7	1009, 010	74638118	24-Feb-95	31-Oct-1995	1,951,303	01/23/96	TMK 07-00306
SPMC	DEUTAVISION	Germany	500		36-4118-95		395 33 726.7	04/03/98:	
LSPMC	DELTAVISION	Jensu	600		24.Aug-95		4119172	. B6/2/2/0	
LSPAC	DELFAVISION	United Krygdous	000		24-Aug-95		2031510	08/24/95	
SPMC	DELTAVISION					Met in the second control of the second cont			
N. P.	CELEWORX	U.S.	1009	78/911,272	19-Jun-06		3376571	01/29/08	-
COLLEGE INC.	CELLWORX	China	900	5795117	09-Dec-06				
2000	CELLWORX	CTM	1009, 010, 042	5565544	09-0-60-36		~		
CSFEE	CELLIWORX	Jaobh	820	5063410	09-Dec-08	14-Aug-2007	5063410	102/13/07	
SPMC	ARRAYWORX (Logo)	United Kingdom	660		21-Jul-99		2203555	07/21/99:	
LS/PMC	ARRAYWORX (Design)	Japan	500			October 19, 2004	4803798	09/17/04	
SPAC	ARRAYWORX	United Kingdom	1003		21-141-99		2260935	12/07/01	
LSTMC	ARRAYWORX	U.S.	600	76110936	16-Aug-02	13-540-2001	2,485,093	094/01	TMK 62-00011
LS/PMC	ARRAYWORX	- }apan	1009	2005-21905	14-Mar-05		4910436	11125/05	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/04/2008 REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0708